Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of UCD8220PWP - IC REG CTRLR ISO PWM 16-HTSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
UCD8220PWPUCD8220PWP

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGED DEVICES (1) (2) (3)
110-V HV STARTUPTEMPERATURE RANGE PowerPAD™CIRCUIT QFN-16 (RSA) (4) QFN-20 (RGW)HTSSOP-16 (PWP)
-40C to 105C No UCD8220PWP UCD8220RSA -
(1) HTSSOP-16 (PWP), QFN-16 (RSA), and QFN-20 (RGW) packages are available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type (e.g.
UCD8220PWPR) to order quantities of 2,000 devices per reel for the PWP package and 1,000 devices per reel for the RSA and RGW
packages.
(2) These products are packaged in Pb-Free and Green lead finish of Pd-Ni-Au which is compatible with MSL level 1 at 255C to 260C peak
reflow temperature to be compatible with either lead free or Sn/Pb soldering operations.
(3) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
(4) Contact factory for availability of QFN packaging.
Copyright © 2005–2006, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): UCD8220
                             4 / 29                             4 / 29
Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of UCD8220PWP - IC REG CTRLR ISO PWM 16-HTSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com